
ORDERS—continued.

No.

4488

4489

4490

4491

4492

4493

4494

4495

4496

4497

4498

Debtor's Name.

West, John Thomas

Garrett, Walter Henry ...

Morgan, Henry

Hewlett, George William

Clarke, Nathan, and
Clarke, John William

(trading as
N. Clarke and Sons)

Green, Walter ...

Balnbridge, Eobert

Morgan, John

Robinson, Frederick'
William, and

Wiggins, Edward
Thomason (trading as •

Robinson and Wiggins)..

Grint, Samuel

Boxall, Thomas Charles...
i'

i "

Address.

21, King-street, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk ...

The Dell, Goldsworth, Woking, Surrey, lately
residing at the 'Beacon, Goldsworth

32, Commercial-street, Hereford

i

Sleaford, Lincolnshire, late Gainsborough,
Lincolnshire

108, Wavertree-road, Liverpool, Lancashire ..

Ty Coch Farm, Llanhennock, Monmouth-
shire • • ' .

5, Kingsley-road, Northampton

49, Derby-road, Northampton

58, Broad-street, Northampton

36, Elm-hill, in the city of Norwich

8, Marrnion-road and 15 and 17, Lennox-
,road, both in Southsea, Hampshire

Description.

Grocer

Fruiterer

No occupation

Fruiterer

Hosiery Manufacturers ..

Of no occupation, late
Mineral Water Manu-
facturer

Licensed Victualler

Farmer

Boot and Shoe Manufac-
. turers

Boot and Shoe Manufac-
turer

Grocer ...

Court.

Great Grimsby

Great Yarmouth

Guildford and
Godalming

Hereford

Leicester

'Lincoln

Liverppol

Newport, Mon.

Northampton ..

Norwich

Portsmouth

Date of Filing
Petition.

Dec. 16. 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Nov. 28, 1889

Dec. 16, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Oct. 2G, 1889

Dec. 18, 1889

Dec. 14, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Dec.' 17, 1889

No. of
Matter.

60
of 1889

51
of 1889

19
of 1889

20
of.1889

104
of 1889

22
of 1889

93
of 1889

36
of 1889

29
of 1889

59
of J889

52
of 1889

Date of
Bsceiving Order.

Dec. 16, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Dec. 16, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Dec. 18, 1889

Dec. 18, 1889

Deo. 14, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

Dec. 17, 1889

No. of
Receiving
.Order.

60

50

17

16

101

21

87

35.

26

58

52 '

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
• Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's .

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

-

Sec. 4-1 (G.)

Sec. 4-1 (G.)
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