## RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description,	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Credito:'s Petition.
4488	West, John Thomas	Louth, Lincolnshire	Grocer	Great Grimsby	Dec. 16, 1889	60 of 1889	Dec. 16, 1889	60	Debtor's	The second secon
4489	Garrett, Walter Henry	21, King-street, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk	Fruiterer	Great Yarmouth	Dec. 17, 1889	51. of 1889	Dec. 17, 1889	50	Debtor's	,
4490	Morgan, Henry	The Dell, Goldsworth, Woking, Surrey, lately residing at the Beacon, Goldsworth	No occupation	Guildford and Godalming	Nov. 28, 1889	19 of 1889	Dec. 17, 1889	17	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
4491	Hewlett, George William	32, Commercial-street, Hereford	Fruiterer	Hereford	Dec. 16, 1889	20 of.1889	Dec. 16, 1889	16	Debtor's	
4492	Clarke, Nathan, and Clarke, John William (trading as N. Clarke and Sons)	Blaby, Leicestershire	Hosiery Manufacturers	Leicester	Dec. 17, 1889	104 of 1889	Dec. 17, 1889	. 101	Debtor's	
4493	Green, Walter	Sleaford, Lincolnshire, late Gainsborough, Lincolnshire	Of no occupation, late Mineral Water Manu- facturer	Lincoln	Dec. 17, 1889	22 of 1889	Dec. 17, 1889	21	Debtor's	, .
4494	Bainbridge, Robert	108, Wavertree-road, Liverpool, Lancashire	Licensed Victualler	Liverpool	Oct. 26, 1889	93 of 1889	Dec. 18, 1889	87	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
4495	Morgan, John	Ty Coch Farm, Llanhennock, Monmouth- shire	Farmer	Newport, Mon.	Dec. 18, 1889	36 of 1889	Dec. 18, 1889	35.	Debtor's	
4496	Robinson, Frederick William, and	5, Kingsley-road, Northampton	,	,						
	Wiggins, Edward Thomason (trading as Robinson and Wiggins)	49, Derby-road, Northampton 58, Broad-street, Northampton	Boot and Shoe Manufac- turers	Northampton	Dec. 14, 1889	29 of 1889	Dec. 14, 1889	26	Debtor's	
° 4497	Grint, Samuel	36, Elm-hill, in the city of Norwich	Boot and Shoe Manufac- turer	Norwich	Dec. 17, 1889	59 of 1889	Dec. 17, 1889	58	Debtor's	,
4498	Boxall, Thomas Charles	8, Marmion-road and 15 and 17, Lennox-road, both in Southsea, Hampshire	Grocer	Portsmouth	Dec. 17, 1889	52 of 1889	Dec. 17, 1889	52	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 20, 1889.